



Autumn Puddings Gift Box – Ingredients & Allergens

Apple & Salted Caramel Crumble Blondie: butter (**milk**); cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; dried apple (**sulphur dioxide**); condensed **milk**; oats (**wheat**); golden syrup; salt; cinnamon.

Baked Cheesecake Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; cream cheese (**milk**); vanilla bean paste; yoghurt (**milk**); wholemeal **wheat** flour; palm oil; invert sugar syrup; raising agents (sodium carbonates; ammonium carbonates; citric acid).

Black Forest Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; cream cheese (**milk**); cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour); freeze dried cherry powder; water; black cherries; modified maize starch; acidity regulator: citric acid; colour (anthocyanins); flavouring; cherries; glucose-fructose syrup; citric acid; colour: e163; preservative: e220 (**sulphur dioxide**).

Mississippi Mud Pie Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; palm oil; fat reduced cocoa powder; glucose syrup; dextrose; **wheat** starch; raising agents (ammonium and sodium carbonates); cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavour; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract; cream cheese (**milk**); glucose syrup.

Salted Caramel Pecan Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; condensed **milk**; golden syrup; pecans (**nuts**).

Tiramisu Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; Tia Maria (Jamaican Rum; coffee; vanilla; sugar); mascarpone (**milk**); ground coffee.